
CLOSING MEMORANDUM 

relating to 

$64,440,000 
Fort Bend County, Texas 

Senior Lien Toll Road Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 

Closing: Tuesday, February 9, 2016 at JO:OOA.M Houston Time 

~ 
FirstSouthwest 

A Division of Hilltop Securities. 



DISTRIBUTION LIST 

Fort Bend County, Texas 
Senior Lien Toll Road Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 

ISSUER 

Fort Bend County Auditor's Office 
301 Jackson Street, Suite 701 
Richmond, Texas 77469 

Mr. Ed Sturdivant 
281-341-3769 
ed. stu rd ivant@fortbendcou ntytx. gov 

Ms. Joyce Wendel 
281-344-3951 
joyce. wendel@fortbendcountytx.gov 

Fort Bend County Attorney's Office 
401 Jackson Street 
Richmond, Texas 77469 

Mr. Roy Cordes 
281-238-3339 
roy.cordes@fortbendcountytx.gov 

Mr. Marcus Spencer 
281-341-4555 
marcus.spencer@fortbendcountytx.gov 

Fort Bend County Engineer 
301 Jackson Street 
Richmond, TX 77469 

Mr. Richard Stolleis 
281 ~633-7506 
richard.stolleis@fortbendcountytx.gov 

ISSUER DISCLOSURE COUNSEL 

Andrews Kurth LLP 
600 Travis, Suite 4200 
Houston, TX 77002 

Mr. Tom Sage 
713~220-3833 
tomsage@andrewskurth.com 

Mr. Clay Holland 
713-220-3868 
clayholland@andrewskurth.com 

BOND COUNSEL 
Bracewell LLP 
711 Louisiana St., Suite 2300 
Houston, TX 77002-2770 

Mr. Derrick Mitchell 
713-221-1248 
derrick.mitchell@bracewelllaw.com 

Mr. Jarvis Hollingsworth 
713-221-1460 
Jarvis. hollingsworth@bracewelllaw.com 

Mr. Todd Greenwalt 
713-221-1138 
todd.greenwalt@bracewelllaw.com 

Mr. Brian Teaff 
713-221-1367 
brian.teaff@bracewelllaw.com 

GENERAL COUNSEL TO FBCTRA 

The Muller Law Group, PLLC 
16555 Southwest Freeway, Suite 200 
Sugar Land, TX 77479 

Mr. Rich Muller 
281-500-6050 
Richard@mullerlawgroup.com 

Ms. Amy Conner 
281-500-6050 
amy@mullerlawgroup.com 

Mr. Daniel Sadler 
281-500-6050 
daniel@mullerlawgroup.com 

UNDERWRITERS' COUNSEL 
Haynes and Boone LLP 
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2100 
Houston, Texas 77010 

Ms. Cheryl Rosenberg 
713-547-2074 
Cheryl.rosenberg@haynesboone.com 

Ms. Robin Smith 
713-547-2076 
Robin.smith@haynesboone.com 



DISTRIBUTION LIST 

Fort Bend County, Texas 
Senior Lien Toll Road Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 

Levi Benton & Associates PLLC 
3417 Milam 
Houston, TX 77002 

Mr. Levi Benton 
713-521-1717 
LBenton@LeviBenton.com 

OPERATIONS CONSUL TANT 

Mike Stone Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box546 
Richmond, TX 77406 

Mr. Mike Stone 
281-343-0712 
MikeStone@MikeStoneAssociates.com 

BOOKKEEPER 

AVANT A Accounting Services 
5635 Northwest Central Drive, Suite 104E 
Houston, TX 77092 

Ms. Pamela Logsdon 
713-934-9107 
pmlogsdon@AVANTAserv.com 

AUDITORS 

Whitley Penn LLP 
3411 Richmond Avenue, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77046 

Mr. Chris Breaux 
713:386-1113 
christopher.breaux@whitleypenn.com . 

TRUSTEE 

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 
10 South Wacker Drive, 131h Floor 
MAC: N8405-130 
Chicago, II 60606 

Ms. Gail Klewin 
312~845-9717 

gail.a.klewin@wellsfargo.com 

UNDERWRITERS 
Raymond James 
5847 San Felipe, Suite 4125 
Houston, TX 77057 

Ms. Debi Jones 
713-840-3602 
debi.jones@raymondjames.com 

Ms. Ashley Lundberg 
713-840-3608 
ashley.lundberg@raymondjames.com 

Ms. Kristin Olivares 
713-840-3688 
kristin.olivares@raymondjames.com 

Raymond James 
5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1900 
Dallas, TX 75225 

Mr. Buddy Kempf 
214-365-5513 
buddy.kempf@raymondjames.com 

Mr. Luke Mattson 
214-365-5521 
Luke.mattson@raymondjames.com 

Mr. Chad Runnels 
214-365-5565 
chad.runnels@raymondjames.com 

Mesirow Financial 
12 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1100 
Houston, TX 77046 

Anderson Bynam 
713-425-4965 
abynam@mesirowfinancial.com 

Mesirow Financial 
353 North Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 

Mr. Mike Frigo 
312-595-6244 
mfrigo@mesirowfinancial.com 

Mesirow Financial 
666 3rd Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 

Mr. Jay Murphy 
212-530-7661 
sjmurphy@mesirowfinancial.com 



DISTRIBUTION LIST 

Fort Bend County, Texas 
Senior Lien Toll Road Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 

Siebert Brandford Shank & Co., L.L.C. 
440 Louisiana, Suite 1520 
Houston, TX 77002 

Ms. Shawnell Holman 
713-222-1585 
sholman@sbsco.com 

Lou Lasaath 
213-587-7404 
llasaath@sbsco.com 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR 

FirstSouthwest 
700 Milam Street, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77002 

Mr. Cliff Kavanaugh 
713-654-8661 
cliff.kavanaugh@hilltopsecurities.com 

Mr. Trey Cash 
713-654-8651 
trey.cash@hilltopsecurities.com 

Mr. Joe Morrow 
7137654-8690 
joe.morrow@hilltopsecurities.com 

Ms. Francine Stefan 
713-654-8622 
francine.stefan@hilltopsecurities.com 



FirstSouthwest~ 
A Division of HUI top Securities. 

700 Milam Street, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77002 

713.654.8622 Direct 
800.922.9850 Toll Free 
713.654.8658 Fax 

February 7, 2016 

Ms. Debi Jones 
Raymond James 
5847 San Felipe, Suite 4125 
Houston, TX 77057 

Re: Fort Bend County, Texas 

Francine Stefan 
Director 

francine.stefan@hilltopsecurities.com 

$64,440,000 Senior Lien Toll Road Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 

Dear Debi: 

Delivery of the above referenced bonds is scheduled for Tuesday, February 9, 2016, at 10:00 
A.M. Houston Time. For the purchase of the Bonds, funds in the amount of $74,344,606.25 
should be wired or otherwise transferred for immediate credit to: 

Prosperity Bank 
ABA No: 113122655 
Account Name: Senior Lien Toll Road Rev Bond 2016 
Account Number: 216440817 

The total amount of funds to be wired has been determined as follows: 

Principal Amount of the Bonds 
Plus: Net Premium on the Bonds 
Less: Underwriter's Discount 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 

$64,440,000.00 
10,335,411.85 

(430,805.60) 

$74.344.606.25 

Your good faith check will be returned immediately after closing. If you have any questions about 
the above, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Isl Francine Stefan 

Francine Stefan 

cc: Distribution List 



FirstSouthwest~ . 
A Division of Hilltop Securities 

700 Milam Street, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77002 

713.654.8622 Direct 
800.922.9850 Toll Free 
713.654.8658 Fax 

February 7, 2016 

Mr. Ed Sturdivant 
Fort Bend County 
301 Jackson Street, Suite 701 
Richmond, TX 77469 

Re: Fort Bend County, Texas 

Francine Stefan 
Director 

francine.stefan@hilltopsecurities.com 

$64,440,000 Senior Lien Toll Road Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 

Dear Ed: 

Delivery of the above referenced bonds is scheduled for Tuesday, February 9, 2016, at 10:00 
A.M. Houston Time, and will be conducted by telephone. Early on that morning, please wire or 
otherwise transfer immediately available funds in the amount of $4,592,000.00 to the Debt Service 
Reserve Fund as follows: 

Wells Fargo Bank 
ABA #1.21000248 
Account #1038377 
BNF: Corporate Trust Clearing 
Account Name: Fort Bend Toll 
Attn: Gail Klewin 

If you have any questions about this procedure, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Isl Francine Stefan 

Francine Stefan 

cc: Distribution List 



. FirstSouthwest~ 
A Division of Hilltop Securities 

700 Milam Street, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77002 

713.654.8622 Direct 
800.922.9850 Toll Free 
713.654.8658 Fax 

February 7, 2016 

Ms. Pamela Logsdon 
AVANT A Accounting Services. 
5635 NW Central Drive, Suite 104E 
Houston, Texas 77092 

Re: Fort Bend County, Texas 

Francine Stefan 
Director 

francine.stefan@hilltopsecurities.com 

$64,440,000 Senior Lien Toll Road Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 

Dear Pamela: 

Delivery of the above referenced bonds is scheduled for Tuesday, February 9, 2016, at 10:00 
A.M. Houston Time, and will be conducted by telephone. On that date, funds will be credited to 
the following accounts: 

Deposit to Construdion Fund (held by County) 

Deposit to Reserve Fund (held by Trustee) 

TOTAL FUNDS TO BE RECEIVED 

$7 4,344,606.25 

4.592.000.00 

$78.936.606.25 

If you have any questions about this matter, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Isl Francine Stefan 

Francine Stefan 

cc: Distribution List 
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